

### **Prince George's County Council**

# Meeting Agenda - Final Sitting as the Committee of the Whole

County Administration
Building
14741 Governor Oden
Bowie Drive
Upper Marlboro,
Maryland
20772-3050

Tuesday, November 9, 2021

11:30 AM

VIRTUAL MEETING

#### VIEW USING THE LINK PROVIDED AT: https://pgccouncil.us/LIVE

#### **ORDER OF PROCEEDINGS:**

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff (Including comments received by the Committee)
- b) Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- d) Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

#### **LEGISLATION**

CR-105-2021

Draft: 1

A RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE 2018 WATER AND SEWER PLAN (SEPTEMBER 2021 CYCLE OF AMENDMENTS) for the purpose of changing the water and sewer category designations of properties within the 2018 Water and Sewer Plan.

Attachment(s): R2021105

CR-105-2021 AIS

<u>CR-105-2021 Attachments A and B</u> CR-105-2021 Transmittal Letter

#### **Legislative History:**

10/5/21 County Council

introduced and referred to the Sitting

as the Committee of the Whole

<u>CR-128-2021</u>

Draft: 1

A RESOLUTION CONCERNING PLANNING AREA BOUNDARIES for the purpose of reapproving, as an Act of the County Council of Prince George's County, Maryland, sitting as the District Council for the part of the Maryland-Washington Regional District in Prince George's County, the Planning Area Boundaries originally codified as Sections 27-649 through 27-685 of Subtitle 27, The Zoning Ordnance of Prince George's County, Maryland, being also Subtitle

27, Zoning, of the Prince George's County Code (2015 Edition, 2016

Page 1 Printed on 11/5/2021

Supplement).

Sponsor(s): Glaros, Harrison, Hawkins, Taveras and Turner

<u>Attachment(s)</u>: R2021128

CR-128-2021 Attachment A

CR-128-2021 AIS

**Legislative History:** 

11/2/21 County Council introduced and referred

CR-131-2021 Draft: 1

## A RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE PHASE II P3 ALTERNATIVE FINANCING SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE WORK GROUP AND TASK

<u>FORCE</u> for the purpose of supporting, encouraging and establishing a collaborative work group that will explore a second Public Private Partnership Alternative Financing School Infrastructure Program (hereinafter called "Phase II P3 Alternative Financing School Infrastructure Work Group") for public school construction and replacement projects in Prince Georges County.

**Sponsor(s):** Hawkins

<u>Attachment(s)</u>: R2021131

CR-131-2021 AIS

CR-132-2021

#### A RESOLUTION CONCERNING SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION O

Draft: 1

**FEDERAL, STATE AND OTHER FUNDS** for the purpose of appropriating funding from grants in the amount of \$23,180,241 for the Circuit Court, Department of Corrections, Fire Department, Police Department, Department of Housing and Community Development, Department of Family Services, Health Department, Department of Social Services and Non-Departmental.

*Attachment(s)*: R2021132

<u>CR-132-2021 AIS</u> Transmittal Letter

#### **ADJOURN**

Page 2 Printed on 11/5/2021